



COMPILATION OF BIDS

Page 1 of 7

STATE OF ALASKA -- DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION AND PUBLIC FACILITIES -- CENTRAL REGION

Project Number:
Project Name:
Project Location:

AIP 3-02-0472-001-2009 / 56774
Takatna Airport Relocation
Takatna

Opened at: Anchorage
Date: Wednesday, July 15, 2009
By: Sharon L. Smith, P.E.

Certified True and Correct:

Sharon L. Smith, P.E.

Sharon L. Smith 7/16/09 Chief of Contracts

DATE

Compiled By: OGC Checked By: SCS

Order of Bidders Based on: Basic Bid

			State of Alaska DOT & PF Design Section Central Region		QAP 240 W. 68TH AVE. ANCHORAGE, AK 99518		BRICE INC. P.O. BOX 70668 FAIRBANKS, AK 99707		KNIK CONSTRUCTION CO., INC. 6441 SOUTH AIRPARK PLACE ANCHORAGE, AK 99502	
Basic Bid			ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		LOW BIDDER		BIDDER 2		BIDDER 3	
Item No.	Description									
Quantity	Pay Unit		Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
D-701a(1)	CM Pipe, 12 inch 88 Linear Foot		100.00	8,800.00	200.00	17,600.00	160.00	14,080.00	150.00	13,200.00
D-701a(2)	CM Pipe, 24 inch 854 Linear Foot		150.00	128,100.00	250.00	213,500.00	185.00	157,990.00	175.00	149,450.00
D-701a(3)	CM Pipe, 48 inch 575 Linear Foot		400.00	230,000.00	300.00	172,500.00	350.00	201,250.00	250.00	143,750.00
D-701a(4)	SP Pipe, 72 inch 188 Linear Foot		800.00	150,400.00	1,000.00	188,000.00	900.00	169,200.00	475.00	89,300.00
F-170a	Steel Bollard 17 Each		1,000.00	17,000.00	1,500.00	25,500.00	1,000.00	17,000.00	1,400.00	23,800.00
G-100a	Mobilization and Demobilization									
	All Required Lump Sum		L.S.	2,500,000.00	L.S.	2,000,000.00	L.S.	1,908,768.00	L.S.	3,665,000.00
G-115a	Worker Meals and Lodging, or Per Diem									
	All Required Lump Sum		L.S.	300,000.00	L.S.	450,000.00	L.S.	500,000.00	L.S.	400,000.00
G-130a	Field Office									
	All Required Lump Sum		L.S.	40,000.00	L.S.	30,000.00	L.S.	25,000.00	L.S.	90,000.00
G-130b	Field Laboratory									
	All Required Lump Sum		L.S.	30,000.00	L.S.	25,000.00	L.S.	25,000.00	L.S.	35,000.00



COMPILATION OF BIDS

Page 2 of 7

STATE OF ALASKA – DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION AND PUBLIC FACILITIES – CENTRAL REGION

Project Number: AIP 3-02-0472-001-2009 / 56774
 Project Name: Takotna Airport Relocation
 Project Location: Takotna

Opened at: Anchorage
 Date: Wednesday, July 15, 2009
 By: Sharon L. Smith, P.E.

		State of Alaska DOT & PF Design Section Central Region	QAP 240 W. 68TH AVE. ANCHORAGE, AK 99518	BRICE INC. P.O. BOX 70668 FAIRBANKS, AK 99707	KNIK CONSTRUCTION CO., INC. 6441 SOUTH AIRPARK PLACE ANCHORAGE, AK 99502				
Basic Bid		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		LOW BIDDER		BIDDER 2		BIDDER 3	
Item No.	Description								
Quantity	Pay Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
G-130g	Nuclear Testing Equipment Storage Shed								
1 Each		7,700.00	7,700.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	15,000.00	15,000.00
G-130j	Engineering Communications								
All Required	Contingent Sum	C.S.	5,000.00	C.S.	5,000.00	C.S.	5,000.00	C.S.	5,000.00
G-131a	Engineering Transportation (Truck)								
1 Each		28,000.00	28,000.00	34,000.00	34,000.00	30,000.00	30,000.00	70,000.00	70,000.00
G-131b	Engineering Transportation (ATV)								
1 Each		10,000.00	10,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00	6,000.00	6,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00
G-135a	Construction Surveying by the Contractor								
All Required	Lump Sum	L.S.	110,000.00	L.S.	300,000.00	L.S.	100,000.00	L.S.	105,000.00
G-135b	Extra Three Person Survey Party								
50 Hour		350.00	17,500.00	255.00	12,750.00	336.90	16,845.00	300.00	15,000.00
G-150a	Equipment Rental (Dozer, Minimum 70 HP)								
50 Hour		210.00	10,500.00	140.00	7,000.00	250.00	12,500.00	200.00	10,000.00
G-710a	Highway Traffic Maintenance								
All Required	Lump Sum	L.S.	15,000.00	L.S.	100,000.00	L.S.	25,000.00	L.S.	65,000.00
G-710c	Highway Traffic Price Adjustment								
All Required	Contingent Sum	C.S.	0.00	C.S.	0.00	C.S.	0.00	C.S.	0.00
G-710d	Highway Traffic Control								
All Required	Contingent Sum	C.S.	25,000.00	C.S.	25,000.00	C.S.	25,000.00	C.S.	25,000.00
L-100b	Regulator, L-828								
1 Each		13,000.00	13,000.00	30,000.00	30,000.00	12,300.00	12,300.00	11,000.00	11,000.00
L-100d	Medium Intensity Runway Edge and Threshold Light, L-861 and L-861E								
47 Each		1,150.00	54,050.00	1,200.00	56,400.00	1,620.00	76,140.00	1,650.00	77,550.00



COMPILATION OF BIDS

Page 3 of 7

STATE OF ALASKA – DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION AND PUBLIC FACILITIES – CENTRAL REGION

Project Number: AIP 3-02-0472-001-2009 / 56774
 Project Name: Takotna Airport Relocation
 Project Location: Takotna

Opened at: Anchorage
 Date: Wednesday, July 15, 2009
 By: Sharon L. Smith, P.E.

		State of Alaska DOT & PF Design Section Central Region	QAP 240 W. 68TH AVE. ANCHORAGE, AK 99518		BRICE INC. P.O. BOX 70668 FAIRBANKS, AK 99707		KNIK CONSTRUCTION CO., INC. 6441 SOUTH AIRPARK PLACE ANCHORAGE, AK 99502		
Basic Bid		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		LOW BIDDER		BIDDER 2		BIDDER 3	
Item No.	Description								
Quantity	Pay Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
L-100e	Taxiway Edge Light, L-861T								
48 Each		1,150.00	55,200.00	1,200.00	57,600.00	1,620.00	77,760.00	1,650.00	79,200.00
L-100p	Handhole, L-867, Size B								
6 Each		1,000.00	6,000.00	600.00	3,600.00	1,000.00	6,000.00	990.00	5,940.00
L-101b	Rotating Beacon, Medium Intensity, L-801A								
1 Each		15,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00	10,200.00	10,200.00	10,500.00	10,500.00
L-107a	8-foot Lighted Wind Cone, in place								
1 Each		15,000.00	15,000.00	14,000.00	14,000.00	12,300.00	12,300.00	15,000.00	15,000.00
L-108a	Underground Cable #8 AWG, Copper, 5kV FAA Type "C", L-824								
9,500 Linear Foot		2.00	19,000.00	2.00	19,000.00	2.52	23,940.00	2.00	19,000.00
L-108c	#6 Bare Copper Ground Conductor								
9,900 Linear Foot		1.50	14,850.00	1.00	9,900.00	1.50	14,850.00	3.50	34,650.00
L-108e	Underground Cable #6 AWG, Copper, 600V, Type "C", L-824								
1,600 Linear Foot		1.50	2,400.00	3.00	4,800.00	2.94	4,704.00	5.50	8,800.00
L-108g	Ground Rod								
8 Each		250.00	2,000.00	150.00	1,200.00	360.00	2,880.00	400.00	3,200.00
L-109c	Electrical Enclosure and Foundation In Place								
1 Each		30,000.00	30,000.00	28,000.00	28,000.00	26,500.00	26,500.00	24,000.00	24,000.00
L-109d	Installation of Electrical Equipment in New or Existing Structure								
1 Each		35,000.00	35,000.00	35,000.00	35,000.00	30,000.00	30,000.00	30,000.00	30,000.00
L-110g	2 Inch PE Conduit								
9,900 Linear Foot		15.00	148,500.00	25.00	247,500.00	5.70	56,430.00	5.00	49,500.00
P-151a	Clearing								
136 Acre		1,500.00	204,000.00	3,500.00	476,000.00	3,000.00	408,000.00	4,000.00	544,000.00



COMPILATION OF BIDS

Page 4 of 7

STATE OF ALASKA -- DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION AND PUBLIC FACILITIES -- CENTRAL REGION

Project Number: AIP 3-02-0472-001-2009 / 56774
 Project Name: Takotna Airport Relocation
 Project Location: Takotna

Opened at: Anchorage
 Date: Wednesday, July 15, 2009
 By: Sharon L. Smith, P.E.

		State of Alaska DOT & PF Design Section Central Region	QAP 240 W. 68TH AVE. ANCHORAGE, AK 99518		BRICE INC. P.O. BOX 70668 FAIRBANKS, AK 99707		KNIK CONSTRUCTION CO., INC. 6441 SOUTH AIRPARK PLACE ANCHORAGE, AK 99502		
Basic Bid		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		LOW BIDDER		BIDDER 2		BIDDER 3	
Item No.	Description								
Quantity	Pay Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
P-152a	Unclassified Excavation								
7,450 Cubic Yard		10.00	74,500.00	20.00	149,000.00	10.00	74,500.00	11.00	81,950.00
P-152h(2)	Borrow Measured in Final Position								
398,250 Cubic Yard		14.00	5,575,500.00	10.00	3,982,500.00	14.90	5,933,925.00	12.00	4,779,000.00
P-154a	Subbase Course								
25,500 Cubic Yard		25.00	637,500.00	30.00	765,000.00	17.10	436,050.00	15.50	395,250.00
P-157a	Erosion, Sediment, and Pollution Control Administration								
All Required Lump Sum		L.S.	15,000.00	L.S.	50,000.00	L.S.	10,000.00	L.S.	20,000.00
P-157b	Temporary Erosion, Sediment, and Pollution Control								
All Required Contingent Sum		C.S.	110,000.00	C.S.	110,000.00	C.S.	110,000.00	C.S.	110,000.00
P-157e	Erosion, Sediment, and Pollution Control Price Adjustment								
All Required Contingent Sum		C.S.	0.00	C.S.	0.00	C.S.	0.00	C.S.	0.00
P-157f	SWPPP Manager								
All Required Lump Sum		L.S.	25,000.00	L.S.	50,000.00	L.S.	125,000.00	L.S.	60,000.00
P-165a	Removal of Structures								
All Required Lump Sum		L.S.	40,000.00	L.S.	100,000.00	L.S.	20,000.00	L.S.	85,000.00
P-165c	Site Cleanup								
All Required Contingent Sum		C.S.	20,000.00	C.S.	20,000.00	C.S.	20,000.00	C.S.	20,000.00
P-180a(1)	Riprap, Class I								
100 Cubic Yard		30.00	3,000.00	200.00	20,000.00	125.00	12,500.00	105.00	10,500.00
P-180a(2)	Riprap, Class II								
1,200 Cubic Yard		60.00	72,000.00	200.00	240,000.00	125.00	150,000.00	125.00	150,000.00
P-180c	Filter Blanket								
450 Cubic Yard		50.00	22,500.00	200.00	90,000.00	60.00	27,000.00	90.00	40,500.00



Opened at: Anchorage
Date: Wednesday, July 15, 2009
By: Sharon L. Smith, P.E.

BTIV



COMPILATION OF BIDS

Page 6 of 7

STATE OF ALASKA -- DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION AND PUBLIC FACILITIES -- CENTRAL REGION

Project Number: AIP 3-02-0472-001-2009 / 56774
 Project Name: Takotna Airport Relocation
 Project Location: Takotna

Opened at: Anchorage
 Date: Wednesday, July 15, 2009
 By: Sharon L. Smith, P.E.

		State of Alaska DOT & PF Design Section Central Region	QAP 240 W. 68TH AVE. ANCHORAGE, AK 99518		BRICE INC. P.O. BOX 70668 FAIRBANKS, AK 99707		KNIK CONSTRUCTION CO., INC. 6441 SOUTH AIRPARK PLACE ANCHORAGE, AK 99502		
Basic Bid		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		LOW BIDDER		BIDDER 2		BIDDER 3	
Item No.	Description								
Quantity	Pay Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
S-143a	Heating Fuel Tank (1000 gallons)								
1 Each		21,000.00	21,000.00	25,900.00	25,900.00	18,200.00	18,200.00	24,000.00	24,000.00
S-143d	Electric Dispensing System								
1 Each		15,000.00	15,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	7,800.00	7,800.00	9,500.00	9,500.00
S-143e	Motor Vehicle Fuel-dispensing Tank (1,000 gallons)								
1 Each		25,000.00	25,000.00	33,000.00	33,000.00	20,500.00	20,500.00	27,000.00	27,000.00
S-143f	Spill Prevention Control and Countermeasure Plan								
All Required	Lump Sum	L.S.	7,500.00	L.S.	7,500.00	L.S.	7,500.00	L.S.	11,000.00
T-901b	Seeding								
800	Pound	50.00	40,000.00	40.00	32,000.00	45.00	36,000.00	115.00	92,000.00
T-901c	Water for Maintenance								
2,330	M-gal	50.00	116,500.00	40.00	93,200.00	52.00	121,160.00	40.00	93,200.00
T-908l	Fiber Reinforced Matrix (FRM)								
96,000	Square Yard	1.10	105,600.00	1.50	144,000.00	1.50	144,000.00	1.50	144,000.00
U-500b	Electrical Line Extension								
All Required	Lump Sum	L.S.	200,000.00	L.S.	235,000.00	L.S.	165,000.00	L.S.	248,000.00
Total Basic Bid			15,032,205.00		13,296,580.00		13,724,017.00		14,691,165.00

Project Summary: Includes Basic Bid					
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE	LOW BIDDER	BIDDER 2	BIDDER 3
Bid Total:		15,032,205.00	13,296,580.00	13,724,017.00	14,691,165.00



COMPILATION OF BIDS

Page 7 of 7

STATE OF ALASKA -- DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION AND PUBLIC FACILITIES -- CENTRAL REGION

Project Number: AIP 3-02-0472-001-2009 / 56774
Project Name: Takotna Airport Relocation
Project Location: Takotna

Opened at: Anchorage
Date: Wednesday, July 15, 2009
By: Sharon L. Smith, P.E.

Other Bidders: Includes Basic Bid			
		SKW/ESKIMOS INC 3900 C STREET SUITE 301 ANCHORAGE, AK 99503	
Bid Total:		22,661,755.00	